
OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 
DISTRICT: DIBRUGARH (ASSAM), PIN-786602 

TEL: (91) 374-2800548, FAX: (91) 374-2803549 
E-mail ID: contracts@oilindia.in 

Website: www.oil-india.com 

 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 4 DATED 26.07.2022 TO TENDER NO. CDG0477P23 

FOR ‘CHARTER HIRE OF 02(TWO) NUMBERS OF 2000HP (MINIMUM) 
DRILLING RIG PACKAGE (WITH TOP DRIVE) WITH AN OPTION FOR 

HIRING 02 (TWO) ADDITIONAL 2000HP (MINIMUM) DRILLING RIG 
PACKAGE (WITH TOP DRIVE) FOR A PERIOD OF 03(THREE) YEARS IN 
ASSAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH’. 

 
 
 This Amendment to Tender No. CDG0477P23 is issued to notify the 

following: 
 

(i) Bidders should take note of the Gazette Notification Nos. 
40/2022-Customs dated 13.07.2022 & 08/2022-Central Tax 
(Rate) dated 13.07.2022 issued by Department of Revenue, 

Ministry of Finance, Govt. of India while submitting their bid. 
Accordingly, concessional rate of Customs Duty/GST rate 
mentioned as 5% for imports/Domestic Supply in Clause No. 6.9 

of BEC (Part-2) & Clause No. 12.1 of SCC (Part-3, Section-III) of 
the original tender document stands replaced with rates as 

mentioned in the aforementioned gazette notifications. 
 

 

 All other Terms and Conditions of the Tender/Bid Document 
(Considering all previous Amendments/Addendums, if any) will remain 

unchanged. 
 
 

   
Sd/- 

(B. Brahma) 
Sr. Manager – Contracts (G) 

For General Manager – Contracts 

http://www.oil-india.com/

